OP \$115.00 5913762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rent-A-PC, Inc.		04/09/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abcom Technology Group Inc.
Street Address:	323 Newbury Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5913762	SMARTSTATION	
Registration Number:	4022557	SMARTSOURCE	
Registration Number:	1895477	BIT-BY-BIT	
Registration Number:	4434081	SMART STATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.224.1041

Email: trademarks@hmblaw.com

Tara Reedy Sliva Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ABCOM Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0701

900544900

source=ABCOM Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=ABCOM Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0702

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is made effective *nunc pro tunc* as of March 22, 2019, by and between Rent-A-PC, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 265 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York, 11788 ("Assignor"), and Abcom Technology Group Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 323 Newbury Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02115 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation all unregistered and common law rights in the trademarks and any registrations and applications therefor (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer all rights in the Marks to Assignee, and any applications and registrations therefor, together with all common law rights associated with the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights in the Marks from Assignor and any applications and registrations therefor, together will all common law rights associated with the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration between parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee effective March 22, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any applications or registrations therefor and any rights in the Marks existing at common law in any jurisdiction, and any trade name, business name or domain name incorporating the Marks, and any other rights Assignor may have in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks.

OFE	T_A.	no.	1010
K F N	11-Δ-	ν	INT

By:

Name: Sanjay Kapur

Title: COO

- , - , - -

Date: 4-9-20

ABCOM TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.

Bv:

Name: Scott Brachmann

Title:

CFO

Date:

4-9-2020

5251579/2/19738,000

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)
,,,,,): SS
COUNTY OF Depase	}
_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···
Be it remembered on this	day of April , 2020, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public authorized to take ac	knowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally
appeared <u>Sanjay Mapur</u>	, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, or
his/her oath does depose and make p	proof of my satisfaction that he/she was at the time of the execution
thereof the <u>CCO</u> of Re	ent-A-PC, Inc. the Assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that
he/she signed and delivered the instr	rument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue
of his/her authority.	y with and a control of the control
·	Qub for
	Notary Public
	MOLATY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL	invining.
Rogello Oseguera Notary Public, State of Illinois	}
My Commission Expires 08/01/2020	

5251579/2/19738.000

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
SMARTSTATION	5,913,762	November 19, 2019	Class 9: charging stations for charging cellular telephones and other portable electronic devices
SMARTSOURCE	4,022,557	September 6, 2011	Class 35: rental of office machinery and equipment Class 41: rental of audiovisual equipment Class 42: rental of computers and software
SMART STATION	4,434,081	November 12, 2013	Class 9: charging stations for charging cellular telephones and other portable devices
BIT-BY-BIT	1,895,477	May 23, 1995	Class 42: computer hardware rental leasing services
RENTA-FC)	1,615,282	September 25, 1990	Class 37: repair and servicing of computers Class 42: computer rental and leasing services; retail store services in the field of computers

5251579/2/19738.000

RECORDED: 04/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0705